
	

1 

22-003 D.B.S. 4 	c 	4tit6llt A TE 
1951/1950 A 
C. I 	 Dominion Bureau of 	 EW \\da' 

i'. V. R. 'o. 7 - September, 1951 	 trices $1.00 per year. 

ITL THIRD ESTIMATES OF FRUIT PRODUCTION, 1951, ANDFINAL ESTIMATES FOR 1950 

The third estimates of production of fruit in Canada 

show very little change since last month. Slight upward adjutments 

have been made in the estimates of the apple and pear crops while 

production of plums and peaches is now expected to be slightly 

smaller than the August forecasts. Production by types, with 

comparable data for 1950 in brackets, is as followss Apples 

14,616,000 bushels (16,166,000 bushels); pears 1,229,000 bushels 

(864,000 bushels); plums and prunes 691,000 bushels (600,000 

bushels); peaches 1,713,000 bushels (1,222,000 bushels); grapes 

124,218,000 pounds (109,189,000 pounds). 

THIRD ESTIMATES OF FRUIT PRDUCTION IN 1951 WITH FINAL ESTIMATES FOR 1950 

Description 	Unit 	1950 	1951 

'000 	1 000 - 

CA!TADA 
Apples bu. 16,166 14,616 
Pears bu. 864 1,229 
Plums and Prunes bu. 600 691 
Peaches bu. 1,222 1,713 
herries hu. 359 418 

Apricots bu. 18 53 
Strawberries qt. 27,121 	/ 24,726 
Raspberries qt. 11,964 	/ 9,721 
Loganberries lb. 1,197 652 
Orapes lb. 109,189 	J 124,218 

Correction. 

Prepared in the Crops Section, Agriculture Division, in co—operation with the Federal 
and Provincial Departments of Agriculture. 
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THIRD ESTIMATES OF FRUIT PRODUCTION IN 1951  WITH FINAL ESTIMATES FOR 1950 

Description 	Unit 	1950 	 1951 

'000 	'000 

NOVA SCOTIA 
Apples bu. 2,250 1,806 
Fears hu. 24 20 
Plums and Prunes bu. 10 7 
Strawberries qt. 726 544 
Raspberries qt. 78 

NEi BRUNSWICK 
Apples bu. 360 360 
Strawberries qt. 950 850 
Raspberries qt. 50 50 

QUEBEC 
Apples bu. 1,913 2,500 
Strawberries qt. 3,750  7,000 
Raspberries qt. 300 375 

ONTARIO 
Apples bu. 2,861 3,386 
PearB bu. 483 638 
Plums and Prunes bu. 276 361 
Peaches bu. 1,139 1,252  
Cherries bu. 275 343 
Strawberries qt. 8,928 j 9,068 
Raspberries qt. 3,507 / 4,074 
Grapes lb. 107,730 / 122,705 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 
Apples bu. 8,782 6,564 
Pears bu. 357 571 
Plums and Prunes bu. 314 323 
Peaches bu. 83 461 
Cherries bu. 34 75 
Apricots bu. 18 53 
Strawberries qt. 12,767 7,264 
Raspberries qt. 8,029 5,144 
Loganberries lb. 1,197 H52 
Grapes lb. 1,459 1,513 

Correction. 


